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Pensacola, FL 32502 

Ron DeSantis 
Governor 
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Shawn Hamilton 
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January 10, 2024 
 
 
Richard Brown, President 
Holiday Builders, Inc. 
2293 W. Eau Gallie Blvd.  
Melbourne, Florida, 32570 
rbrown@holidaybuilders.com 
 
RE: Executed Consent Order; DEP vs. Holiday Builders, Inc.; Airway Oaks 
FLR10VE63; OGC File No. 23-1387; Santa Rosa County  
 
Dear Mr. Brown: 
 
Enclosed is the executed Consent Order (Order), which addresses NPDES Stormwater 
violations. Please note the requirements of the Order for which you are responsible for 
and fulfill all pertinent actions accordingly. All Order time requirements begin the date 
that it is clerked by our Department unless otherwise noted. 
 
Your cooperation in resolving this matter is greatly appreciated. If you have any 
questions, please contact Trevor Bostwick at (850) 595-0624 or by email at 
Trevor.Bostwick@FloridaDEP.gov.  
 
 
Sincerely, 

on behalf of 
Elizabeth Mullins Orr 
Director 
Northwest District 
 
EMO/tb 
   
Enclosures: Executed Long Form Consent Order  
 
ec:   Lea Crandall, FDEP Lea.Crandell@dep.state.fl.us 

Joshua Rayls, Holiday Builders, Inc. jrayls@holidaybuilders.com 
David Armacost, Holiday Builders, Inc. darmacost@holidaybuilders.com 
Renee Jenkins, Holiday Builders, Inc. rjenkins@holidaybuilders.com 
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DATE 

FOR THE RESPONDENT: 
Holiday Builders, Inc. 

by: Richard Brown 
President 

DONE AND ORDERED this ___ day of ____2024, in Escambia County, 
Florida. 

STA TE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT 
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

Elizabeth Mullins Orr 
Director 
Northwest District 

Filed, on this date, pursuant to section 120.52, F.S., with the designated Department Oerk, receipt 
of which is hereby acknowledged. 

Clerk 

Copies furnished to: 

Lea Crandall, Agency Clerk 
Mail Station 35 

Date 

on behalf of

10th January

January 10, 2024

Harles_C
My Signature


